

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University "A State University established by the Govt. Of NCT Delhi" Sector 16-C, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110078



F. No.: GGSIPU/CCGPC/2023/_573

29th May 2023

Sub. Details regarding the Internship Program at the Dr. Ambedkar International Centre, open to candidates from all academic disciplines.

Dear Placement Officer,

Greetings from CCGPC, GGSIPU!!!

Please find enclosed herewith a copy of letter no. DO.55423/DAIC/2023 dated 16th May 2023 received from Director, Dr. Ambedkar International Centre, Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment. Government of India, which is self explanatory regarding the Internship Program at the Dr. Ambedkar International Centre, open to candidates from all academic disciplines, for your reference and circulation to students.

(**Ms. Nisha Singh**) Training and Placement Officer, CCGPC, GGSIP University

विकास त्रिवेदी निदेशक Vikas Trivedi Director





डॉ. अम्बेडकर अंतर्राष्ट्रीय केन्द्र सामाजिक न्याय और अमृत महोत्सव अमृत महोत्सव Dr. Ambedkar International Centre Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment Government of India

DO.55423/DAIC/2023

Date: 16 May, 2023

Subject: Dr. Ambedkar International Centre's Internship Program.

Dear Sir/Madam,

I hope this letter finds you in good health and high spirits. As a distinguished educational institution dedicated to fostering academic excellence, Dr. Ambedkar International Centre under Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment, Govt. of India has emerged as an International Centre to reduce Socio-political and economic inequalities by conducting rigorous and authoritative research.

 With great pleasure, we are writing to introduce our Internship Program at Dr. Ambedkar International Centre and extend an invitation to all the streams of candidates from your esteemed department to participate.

3. Our Internship Program aims to provide students with an immersive learning experience, allowing them to bridge the gap between academic knowledge and practical skills. We strongly believe in nurturing young talent, empowering them with industry-relevant expertise, and preparing them for successful careers. The Internship documents are attached for ready reference.

 We would greatly appreciate, if you could circulate this information among your department's faculty, staff, and students.

 We understand the importance of connecting with talented individuals, and your support will play a crucial role in reaching the most suitable candidates for our Internship Program.

Yours sincerely (Vikas Trivedi) Τo, विकास त्रिवेदी /VIKAS TRIVEDI निदेशक/Director HOD of the University/Institutes. अम्बेडकर अंतराष्ट्रीय केन्द्र Dr. Ambedkar International Centre মান্যাসিক ন্যার और अधिकारिता मंत्रालय Ministry of Social Justice & भारत सरफार, नई दिल्ला Empowerment 19 Government of India, New Delhi Disrector, 81969 1 Dr. Ambedkar International Centre, 15 Janpath, New Delhi-110001, Phone : +91-11-23477499/664 E-mail : dir-daic-mosje@gov.in, Website : daic.gov.in